

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary

> Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 29.04.2015

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers)/2015

To

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Board, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject:

Representations on the revised Seniority list No. 6 and 7 of TES Gr"B" equivalent to SDE (T), published vide BSNL CO, New Delhi vide letter number

56-03/2015-Pers (DPC) dated 01.04.2015.

President

P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

#### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith the representations received from the following officers on the revised Seniority list No. 6 and 7 of TES Gr. "B" equivalent to SDE (T), published vide BSNL CO, New Delhi vide letter number 56-03/2015-Pers (DPC) dated 01.04.2015

S. No	Name of the officer	Designation	HR No.	Circle
1.	Shri A.P. Chouthwe	SDE	198303792	J & K
2.	Shri Girish Shrimali	SDE	199302182	Rajasthan

The representations are self-explanatory. It is requested to kindly examine the above representations sympathetically at the earliest and take necessary action as deemed fit in case of other similarly placed executives also.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary

Prahlad Rai

T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748

Financial Secretary

P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

President

Mob:9868278222

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/2015

DATED: 23.04.2015

DATED: 29.04.2015

To

The GM (Pers.), **BSNL** Corporate Office, **NEW DELHI-110001** 

Requests for posting/transfer/retention cancellation of transfer in the Cadre Subject:

of SDE-Req.

Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer in the cadre of SDE:

S. No.	Name of the officer	Present circle	Requested for	Remarks
01.	Shri A.N. Inamdar SDE HR No. 198312435	Maharashtra but under transfer to NTR	Maharashtra	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer orders to NTR due to his compelling family circumstances. Further, he is ADS of AIBSNLEA Branch of AIBSNLEA Parbhani and thus having immunity from transfers.
02	Shri Devendra Kumar Choudhary, SDE HR No. 200302732	WTP	BSNL CO	The officer has requested for his transfer to BSNL CO, New Delhi at OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.
03	Shri Yogesh SDE HR No. 200304093	NTR, New Delhi	BBNW Noida	The officer has requested for his transfer to BBNW, New Delhi at OWN COST due to his personal circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours Sincerely



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary

> Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 23.04.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/2015

President

P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

To

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requests for posting/transfer/retention cancellation of transfer in the

Cadre of DE-Reg.

Sir.

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer in the cadre of DE:

S. No.	Name of the officer	Present circle	Requested for	Remarks
01.	Shri V.K. Srivastava, HR No. 198206339, DE	UP(East) but under transfer to Uttarakhand	UP (East)	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer orders due to his compelling family circumstances. Further, Shri V. K. Srivastava is presently the ACS, UP (East), AIBSNLEA.
02	Shri K. Karuppiah, HR No. 198404793, AGM	CHTD but under transfer to Kolkata TD	Chenna i TD	The officer has requested for cancellation of his posting orders to Kolkata TD and re-allot Chennai TD due to his compelling medical circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours Sincerely



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary

P. Venugopal Prahlad Rai
Mob:09443200177
E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com
Prahlad Rai
Mob:9868278222
E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

President

Prahlad Rai
T.C. Jain

DATED: 29.04.2015

Mob:9868278222 Mob:9868188748 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers)/2015

To

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Board, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Representations requesting to uphold the SDE Seniority for the promotion

from DE to DGM (Adhoc) – case of Shri N. Bangarukrishnaswamy,

#### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri N. Bangarukrishnaswamy requesting to uphold the SDE Seniority for the promotion from DE to DGM (Adhoc).

The representation is self-explanatory. It is requested to kindly examine the above representation sympathetically at the earliest and take necessary action as deemed fit.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary

> Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748

DATED: 29.04.2015

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers)/2015

To

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Board, **NEW DELHI-110001** 

Subject: Representations requesting to include the name in the Revised Seniority List

6/7 of SDE (T) - case of Shri Subhash Bishnoi., SDE, Rajasthan.

#### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri Subhash Bishnoi, SDE, Rajasthan HR No. 198809806 requesting to include his name in the Revised Seniority List 6/7 of SDE (T)

The representation is self-explanatory. It is requested to kindly examine the above representation sympathetically at the earliest and take necessary action as deemed fit.

Thanking you sir,

President

P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely